Maine law.
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COUNTY ROAD.—F, & 8, DEXTER.—TOWN LINE. 643
Chapter $34.

AN ACT authorizing the County Cominissioners for the County of
Waldo to lay out a road over tide waters in the town of Belfast.

Approved March 12, 1839.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-
tives in Legislature assembled, That the County Commis-
sioners for the County of Waldo, shall have power, in case
they deem it expedient, to lay out a road over the tide
waters in the town of Belfast—at or near the upper bridge
in said town.

Chapter S33.

AN ACT to set off lands of Freeman Dexter and Sumner Dexter from
the town of Wayne and annex the same to the town of Winthrop.

Approved March 183, 1839.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-
tives in Legislature assembled, That all that part of the
farm on which the said Freeman Dexter and Sumner
Dexter, now live, and lying in the town of Wayne, be, and
the same hereby is set off from the town of Wayne, and , .~ "
annexed to the town of Winthrop ; Provided, That the fiayne to Win-
said Freeman Dexter and Sumuner Dexter shall be held to
pay all taxes assessed upon them, on account of the same,
in the town of Wayne aforesaid, and remaining unpaid,
prior to the passing of this act.

Chapler 336,

AN ACT establishing the town line, between the towns of China and
Albion,

Approved March 13, 1839.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-
tives in Legislature assembled, That the following shall be
the dividing line between the towns of China and Albion :



